AGENDA

Monroe County Substance Use Disorder Awareness Commission (SUDAC) July 19, 2024, Noon-1pm at Monroe County Courthouse Nat U. Hill Meeting Room

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order (Peter Iversen, County Council)
- 2. Committee Reports
 - a. 2024 Educational Summit Committee Report (Planning Committee Representative)
 - i. Break Out Sessions Team
 - ii. Sponsorships Team
 - iii. Marketing Team
 - b. Opioid Settlement Review Committee Report (Peter Iversen, Council)
 - i. <u>Apply Today here</u>
- 3. Community Health Assessment Update (Health Department)
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Member Announcements and updates for any item not on the agenda
- 6. Adjourn

Next meeting: August 16, 2024

- Meeting location: Monroe County Courthouse Quorum needed *in person*: 6 people.
- Virtual Attendance: Find the link on the calendar at <u>http://co.monroe.in.us</u>.

